DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

404 Simandhar Heights, Opp. Sindha Chal Avenue, Opp. New RTO Road Pal, Surat-395009, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

22nd November, 2021

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal street,
Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.
BSE Code: 540492

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) in respect of the proposed acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 10(5) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('Takeover Regulations'), please find attached the requisite details of the proposed acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulations, to be made by me by way of gift, of the equity shares of StarlinePS Enterprises Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

DV Kording

PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Encl.: As above

CC To: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited and Pure Giftcarat Limited) Reg. Off: Shop – F/1, 1st Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre, Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

404 Simandhar Heights, Opp. Sindha Chal Avenue, Opp. New RTO Road Pal, Surat-395009, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	1 > 7	C:1 T : C (TC)	COLUMN DE PROPERTIES DE LOCALE EN CITADO		
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
			(Formerly known as Starline Precious Stone		
			Limited and Pure Giftcarat Limited)		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the		Being immediate relative of the Transferor i.e. Mrs. Varshaben Koradiya (Promoter), the acquirer forms part of the Promoter Group.		
	TC	or its promoters			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a.	Name of the person(s) from	Varshaben D. Koradiya		
	whom shares are to be				
		acquired			
	b. Proposed date of acquisition		On or after 29/11/2021		
	c. Number of shares to be		1,01,00,000 Equity Shares		
		acquired from each person	1,01,00,000 Equity Shares		
		mentioned in 4(a) above			
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as	23.36%		
	۵.	% of share capital of TC	20.5070		
	e.	Price at which shares are	Not applicable since the acquisition is being		
	0.	proposed to be acquired	made by way of gift.		
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the	Inter-se transfer amongst 'Qualifying Persons'		
	-	proposed transfer			
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation		Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial		
)(a) under which the acquirer is	Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)		
		npted from making open offer	Regulations, 2011.		
6.	If.	frequently traded, volume	Not applicable		
		thted average market price for a			
		od of 60 trading days preceding			
		late of issuance of this notice as			
	1	ed on the stock exchange where			
	the maximum volume of trading in				
	1	shares of the TC are recorded			
	during such period.				
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as		Not applicable		
		rmined in terms of clause (e) of			
		regulation (2) of regulation 8.			
8.		laration by the acquirer, that the	Not applicable since the acquisition is being		
		sisition price would not be	made by way of gift.		
		er by more than 25% of the			
		e computed in point 6 or point 7			
		oplicable.			
	1 40 41				

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

404 Simandhar Heights, Opp. Sindha Chal Avenue, Opp. New RTO Road Pal, Surat-395009, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have	I confirm that the transferor and transferee will comply with applicable disclosure				
	complied / will comply with	requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).				
	applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover					
	Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	of the repeated Tailor of Regulations 1997).				
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under	vith cond	nsferor and tra litions specifie	d under		
	regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions.				
11.	Shareholding details			After the proposed transaction		
		No. of	%	No. of	%	
		Shares	w.r.t	Shares	w.r.t	
			total		total	
			share		share	
			capital of TC		capital of TC	
	a. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya (Acquirer)	•	0.00	1,01,00,000	23.36	
	b. Varshaben D. Koradiya (Transferor)	2,41,50,000	55.86	1,40,50,000	32.50	

D'VKONTOS DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Date: 22/11/2021 Place: Surat